King Mackerel

		Cumm	ulative		Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative
Report	2011/2012	2012/2013	2013/2014	2014/2015	N	lorth	S	outh	Total	
March	13,044	46,330	3,897	5,952	7,092	7,092	2,750	2,750	9,842	9,842
April	436,321	335,911	242,652	263,805	6,185	13,277	201,777	204,527	207,962	217,804
May	1,099,853	847,988	486,923	593,303	2,147	15,424	193,052	397,579	195,199	413,003
June	1,374,213	955,327	604,981	671,447	3,795	19,219	68,796	466,375	72,591	485,594
July	1,513,602	1,029,217	676,265	734,066	5,157	24,376	90,208	556,583	95,365	580,959
August	1,636,339	1,120,607	757,392	806,946	1,673	26,049	132,578	689,161	134,251	715,210
September	1,683,265	1,168,282	813,461	876,358	1,912	27,961	70,361	759,522	72,273	787,483
October	1,722,866	1,291,352	946,003	1,079,553	62,584	90,545	30,296	789,818	92,880	880,363
November	1,951,678	1,563,146	986,703	1,232,329	116,646	207,191	33,596	823,414	150,242	1,030,605
December	2,012,611	1,681,947	1,108,963	1,414,806	150,518	357,709	72,014	895,428	222,532	1,253,137
January	2,041,399	1,707,617	1,186,781	1,426,261	23,587	381,296	17,924	913,352	41,511	1,294,648
February	2,050,851	1,752,704	1,181,153	1,429,176	15,343	396,639	11,511	924,863	26,854	1,321,502
Total					396,639		924,863		1,321,502	
% quota	52.1	45.2	30.4	36.8		30.7		35.7		34.1

Monthly landings of king mackerel from the Southeast Fisheries Science Center (SEFSC) Quota Monitoring System. 2015/2016 ACL = 3,880,000 lbs, Northern Zone Quota = 1,292,040 lbs, Southern Zone Quota = 2,587,960 lbs. Landings through February 25, 2016.

Spanish Mackerel

		Cumu	lative		Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative
Report	2011/2012	2012/2013	2013/2014	2014/2015	North		South		Total	
March	489,356	317,092	385,003	339,473	36	36	172,905	172,905	172,941	172,941
April	517,537	432,215	473,399	389,974	211	247	28,890	201,795	29,101	202,042
May	851,386	643,172	545,473	449,873	104,006	104,253	615	202,410	104,621	306,663
June	1,062,005	809,899	638,400	526,823	77,458	181,711	1,157	203,567	78,615	385,278
July	1,328,050	914,138	760,413	601,838	93,851	275,562	523	204,090	94,374	479,652
August	1,467,506	1,052,285	871,572	744,006	111,949	387,511	950	205,040	112,899	592,551
September	1,599,572	1,388,505	1,073,207	1,059,104	147,261	534,772	39,566	244,606	186,827	779,378
October	1,824,912	1,605,717	1,607,366	1,296,409	20,851	555,623	154,282	398,888	175,133	954,511
November	2,312,219	1,985,361	1,722,155	1,596,831	911	556,534	229,520	628,408	230,431	1,184,942
December	2,984,093	2,421,817	2,285,385	2,192,336	284	556,818	402,121	1,030,529	402,405	1,587,347
January	3,628,867	2,860,094	2,900,276	2,611,952	7	556,825	499,715	1,530,244	499,722	2,087,069
February	4,114,700	3,264,194	3,449,559	2,885,942	6,147	562,972	240,773	1,771,017	246,920	2,333,989
Total					562,972		1,771,017		2,333,989	
% adjusted					NA			73.26		
% quota	131.5	101.1	110.2	86.7		85.0		66.4		70.1

Monthly landings of Spanish mackerel from the SEFSC Quota Monitoring System, 2015/2016 ACL = 3,330,000 lbs, Northern Quota = 662,670 lbs, Southern Quota = 2,667,330 lbs (Adjusted quota = 2,417,330 lbs). Landings through February 25, 2016.

<u>Cobia</u>

				Atlantic Group				East Coast Zone		Total*	
Report	Cumulative			Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative
	2012	2013	2014	2015		2016		2015		2015	
January	9,160	7,067	5,718	1,630	1,630	3,237	3,237	2,981	2,981	4,611	4,611
February	15,292	12,137	13,129	803	2,433	499	3,736	2,786	5,767	3,589	8,200
March	34,568	20,198	21,205	678	3,111			6,595	12,362	7,273	15,473
April	49,692	32,430	38,930	594	3,705			10,966	23,328	11,560	27,033
May	66,944	47,301	54,947	7,536	11,241			4,037	27,365	11,573	38,606
June	75,036	66,062	72,565	6,663	17,904			9,012	36,377	15,675	54,281
July	87,909	78,327	86,396	4,841	22,745			9,256	45,633	14,097	68,378
August	99,463	86,429	98,568	2,682	25,427			2,011	47,644	4,693	73,071
September	105,494	91,380	105,158	2,824	28,251			1,529	49,173	4,353	77,424
October	111,756	96,882	113,544	2,958	31,209			717	49,890	3,675	81,099
November	115,326	101,412	122,335	8,335	39,544			1,306	51,196	9,641	90,740
December	126,152	106,837	125,531	14,550	54,094			2,059	53,255	16,609	107,349
Total				54,094		3,736		53,255		107,349	
% quota	100.4	85.0	99.9		90.2		6.2		76.1		

Monthly landings of cobia from the SEFSC Quota Monitoring System. 2015 Atlantic Quota = 60,000 lbs, 2015 East Coast Quota = 70,000 lbs. Landings through February 25, 2016.

*There is no total ACL; the East Coast Zone is part of the Gulf migratory group. Total numbers are provided for comparison to previous years.